
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING

DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4196

TO BE ANSWERED ON 19TH AUGUST, 2025


NADCP IN TRIBAL AREAS OF SOUTH GUJARAT


4196: SHRI DHAVAL LAXMANBHAI PATEL


Will the Minister of FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING

मत्स्यपालन, पशुपालन और डेयरी मंत्री

be pleased to state:


(a) the progress of the National Animal Disease Control Programme (NADCP) in tribal areas of South Gujarat;

(b) whether the milk producer groups in Valsad and Dang districts have received support for chilling and packaging units; and

(c) whether there is any plans of the Government for convergence with women-led SHGs under NRLM for dairy entrepreneurship?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY & DAIRYING

(PROF. S.P. SINGH BAGHEL)


(a) The progress of the National Animal Disease Control Programme (NADCP) in tribal areas of South Gujarat is placed as Annexure-I.


(b) Under the National Programme for Dairy Development (NPDD), assistance was extended to the State of Gujarat, resulting in installation of 47 Bulk Milk Coolers

(BMC) with a total Chilling Capacity of 150 thousand litres, along with   148 Automatic

Milk Collection Units (AMCU) at village level milk collection centers in Valsad and Dang districts.


(c) At present, the Government has no plans of the Government for convergence with women-led Self Help Groups (SHGs) under NRLM for promoting dairy entrepreneurship.


Annexure I

The progress of the National Animal Disease Control Programme (NADCP) in tribal areas of South Gujarat is as under:-

Gujarat District
FMD vaccination so far till July,

2025

BHARUCH  13,58,019

CHHOTA UDEPUR  26,55,410

DAHOD  59,16,680

DANG  4,85,652

MAHISAGAR  36,35,561

NARMADA  12,61,160

NAVSARI  14,67,594

PANCH MAHALS  35,93,998

SURAT  25,66,292

TAPI  19,99,451

VADODARA  23,84,818

VALSAD  18,14,824

Total   2,91,39,459


Sr. No District Brucellosis vaccination so far till July, 2025

1 BHARUCH 61,802

2 CHHOTA UDEPUR 50,746

3 DAHOD 2,65,850

4 DANG 20,312

5 MAHISAGAR 1,50,994

6 NARMADA 57,174

7 NAVSARI 64,606

8 PANCH MAHALS 1,69,400

9 SURAT 1,17,770

10 TAPI 76,210

11 VADODARA 1,09,704

12 VALSAD 83,538
 Total 12,28,106
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